

2018

Uniform Service Coding Standards Manual- Addendum 1



COLORADO

Department of Health Care
Policy & Financing



COLORADO

Office of Behavioral Health
Department of Human Services

Updated: February 2018

Effective date: March 1, 2018

The purpose of this addendum to the Uniform Service Coding Standards (USCS) Manual is to allow for interim revisions to guidance provided each fiscal year on the documenting and reporting of covered Colorado Medicaid State Plan (required services), Behavioral Health Program 1915(b)(3) Waiver services (alternative or (b)(3) services) and OBH services.

Date of Change	Original Language	Revision								
February 2018	Appendix C: Colorado Community Behavioral Health Program Procedure Code Categorization * Yellow highlighting indicates codes that do not required a covered diagnosis (i.e. assessment, crisis, prev/interv).	The following Procedure codes are no longer highlighted in yellow in Appendix C: <table data-bbox="974 630 1266 798"> <tr> <td>90887</td> <td>96116</td> </tr> <tr> <td>96101</td> <td>96118</td> </tr> <tr> <td>96102</td> <td>96119</td> </tr> <tr> <td>96103</td> <td>96120</td> </tr> </table>	90887	96116	96101	96118	96102	96119	96103	96120
	90887	96116								
96101	96118									
96102	96119									
96103	96120									
Appendix C highlighted in yellow the following Procedure Codes: <table data-bbox="487 945 779 1113"> <tr> <td>90887</td> <td>96116</td> </tr> <tr> <td>96101</td> <td>96118</td> </tr> <tr> <td>96102</td> <td>96119</td> </tr> <tr> <td>96103</td> <td>96120</td> </tr> </table>	90887	96116	96101	96118	96102	96119	96103	96120	Reason for the revision: After review, the Department has determined it is necessary to revise the psychological and neuropsychological testing policy to require that theses codes are paid though fee-for-service when they are billed for diagnoses not covered under a Behavioral Health Organization (BHO).	
90887	96116									
96101	96118									
96102	96119									
96103	96120									

Providers must implement February 2018 addendum by March 1, 2018 for dates of service March 1st and thereafter, regardless of submission date.